To our knowledge, except as indicated in the footnotes to this table and pursuant to applicable community property
laws, each selling stockholder listed below has sole voting and investment power with respect to the

Edgar Filing: Evolent Health, Inc. - Form 424B7

Table of Contents 54

S-28

Edgar Filing: Evolent Health, Inc. - Form 424B7

Table of Contents 55

Table of Contents

indicated shares of our Class A common stock and Class B common stock. Information in the tables below with
respect to beneficial ownership has been furnished by each of the selling stockholders.

Selling stockholder

Prior to the Concurrent Exchange
and the offering

Without underwriters�
purchase option

Shares of Class A
common stock

beneficially
owned

Shares of Class B
common stock

beneficially
owned

Total
number

of
shares of
Class B
common
stock and
Class B
common

units
being

exchanged

Total
number

of
shares of
Class A
common

stock
being

offered(3)

After the Concurrent Exchange
and the offering

Shares of Class A
common stock

beneficially
owned

Shares of Class B
common stock

beneficially
owned

Shares Percent(1) Shares Percent(2) Shares Shares Shares Percent(4) Shares Percent(5)

UPMC(7) 11,862,221 22.5% �  �  �  2,690,961 9,171,260 16.1% �  �
TPG(8) 1,698,300 3.2% 9,316,621 60.7% 2,113,488 2,498,750 1,313,038 2.3% 7,203,133 65.8%
The Advisory
Board(9) 4,128,167 7.8% 5,208,688 33.9% 2,118,078 2,118,078 4,128,167 7.2% 3,090,610 28.2%
Ptolemy Capital,
LLC(10) 25,628 * 821,672 5.4% 166,583 192,211 �  �  655,089 6.0%
TOTAL 17,714,316 33.7% 15,346,981 100% 4,398,149 7,500,000 14,612,465 25.6% 10,948,832 100%

Selling stockholder

Prior to the Concurrent Exchange
and the offering

With full exercise of underwriters�
purchase option

Shares of Class A
common stock

beneficially
owned

Shares of Class B
common stock

beneficially
owned

Total
number

of
shares of
Class B
common
stock and
Class B
common

units being
exchanged

Total
number of
shares of
Class A
common

stock being
offered(6)

After the Concurrent Exchange
and the offering

Shares of Class A
common stock

beneficially
owned

Shares of Class B
common stock

beneficially
owned

Shares Percent(1) Shares Percent(2) Shares Shares Shares Percent(11) Shares Percent(12)

UPMC(7) 11,862,221 22.5% �  �  �  3,094,605 8,767,616 15.2% �  �
TPG(8) 1,698,300 3.2% 9,316,621 60.7% 2,430,511 2,873,562 1,255,249 2.2% 6,886,110 67.0%
The Advisory
Board(9) 4,128,167 7.8% 5,208,688 33.9% 2,435,790 2,435,790 4,128,167 7.2% 2,772,898 27.0%
Ptolemy Capital,
LLC(10) 25,628 * 821,672 5.4% 195,415 221,043 �  �  626,257 6.1%

Edgar Filing: Evolent Health, Inc. - Form 424B7

Table of Contents 56

TOTAL 17,714,316 33.7% 15,346,981 100% 5,061,716 8,625,000 14,151,032 24.5% 10,285,265 100%

* Represents less than 1.0%.
(1) Based on 52,623,076 shares of our Class A common stock outstanding as of March 17, 2017.
(2) Based on 15,346,981 shares of our Class B common stock outstanding as of March 17, 2017.
(3) Includes shares of Class A common stock issuable upon the Concurrent Exchange.
(4) Based on 52,623,076 shares of our Class A common stock outstanding as of March 17, 2017, plus the new

issuance of 4,398,149 shares of our Class A common stock upon consummation of the Concurrent Exchange.
(5) Based on 15,346,981 shares of our Class B common stock outstanding as of March 17, 2017 less 4,398,149 shares

of our Class B common stock cancelled upon consummation of the Concurrent Exchange.
(6) Includes shares of Class A common stock issuable upon the Concurrent Exchange and upon any exchange of Class